507956085 06/13/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8003221

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LUTZ BIEDERMANN	09/20/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIEDERMANN TECHNOLOGIES GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	JOSEFSTRASSE 5	
City:	78166 DONAUESCHINGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18144716

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2033231800

Email: pto@gordonjacobson.com

Correspondent Name: GORDON & JACOBSON, PC

Address Line 1: 60 LONG RIDGE RD, SUITE 401

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BDMT-001C5 #3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S. JACOBSON	
SIGNATURE:	/David S. Jacobson/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2023	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assign3-Lutz-to-BDMT-BDMT-001C5#page1.tif

PATENT 507956085 REEL: 063930 FRAME: 0680

.Docket No.: 079826

Return to: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP Post Office Box 29001 Glendale, CA 91209-9001

#### ASSIGNMENT

ADDIGN	35 look V ?
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, undersigned,	the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the
(1) <u>Lutz Biedermann</u>	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) To	0
(2) BIEDERMANN TECHNOLOGIES GMBH & CO.	KG
having a place of business at	
(3) Josefstrasse 5, 78166 Donaueschingen, Germ	pany
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title which are disclosed in the application for United States	and interest in and to any and all improvements Letters Patent entitled
(4) SURGICAL STAPLE AND INSTRUMENT FOR STAPLE	R HOLDING AND IMPLANTING THE SURGICAL
which application executed on even date herewith or	(LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER
was:	CHRISTIE LLP, P.O. Box 29001, Glendale,
(a) executed on (5a);;	CA 91209-9001) is hereby authorized to insert in
(b) filed on (5b); May 20, 2016 ,	(b) the specified data, when known.
Application No.: <u>15/161,124</u> ;	
extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals of the right to all benefits under all international conve- applications for said improvements.  It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commi- Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns of	ntions for the protection of industrial property and issioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters or its successors in interest or its designee.
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, wher said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divipatent applications; execute all rightful other papers ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in secuterin.	isional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue ; and generally do everything possible which said
INVENTOR(S) SIGNATURE	DATE
Lutz Biedermann X	100 x Squber 2020
WITNESSES: 2) 3 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	
GHK PA81429375.1-*-07/12/16 3;43 PM	

PATENT REEL: 063930 FRAME: 0681

**RECORDED: 06/13/2023**